00O N O Ul b WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33

34
35

36

37

RESOLUTION NO. R19-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA,
AUTHORIZING THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION TO PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN,
CONSTRUCTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE BOYNTON
BEACH BOULEVARD COMPLETE STREETS PROJECT BETWEEN
NW 3RP STREET AND FEDERAL HIGHWAY; AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP) was created by the “Moving
Ahead for Progress in the 21% Century Act” and continued in the “Fixing America’s Surface
Transportation” (FAST) Act of 2015 to improve state and local transportation facilities that
provide access to and though federal lands for visitors and recreationists; and

WHEREAS, the Boynton Beach Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA), on
behalf of the City, submitted a project application for a FLAP Grant that would help fund the
Boynton Beach Boulevard Complete Streets project; and

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2019, this project was selected and fully funded (for
$631,530) for use towards Engineering design of the full project (see attachment 1 — Award
Letter); and

WHEREAS, the project is currently included in the Florida Department of
Transportation (FDOT) work program for design in Fiscal Year 2021 and construction in Fiscal
Year 2023; and

WHEREAS, FDOT will be responsible for the design, construction, and administration
of the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as
being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption
hereof.

Section 2. The City Commission authorizes FDOT to proceed with design and
construction of the Boynton Beach Boulevard Complete Street Project.

Section 3. This Resolution will become effective immediately upon passage.

1

C:\Program Files (X86)\Neevia.Com\Docconverterpro\Temp\NVDC\92AA6C17-6A98-42CC-8E5C-067A6F443CED\Boynton
Beach.17000.1.Authorizing FDOT To_Proceed_Complete_Streets Project - Reso.Docx



38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of ,2019.

CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA

Mayor — Steven B. Grant

Vice Mayor — Justin Katz
Commissioner — Mack McCray
Commissioner — Christina L. Romelus
Commissioner — Ty Penserga

VOTE
ATTEST:

Queenester Nieves, Deputy City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)

2

YES

NO

C:\Program Files (X86)\Neevia.Com\Docconverterpro\Temp\NVDC\92AA6C17-6A98-42CC-8E5C-067A6F443CED\Boynton

Beach.17000.1.Authorizing FDOT To_Proceed_Complete_Streets Project - Reso.Docx



