1	RESOLUTION NO. R19						
2	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA,						
3	AUTHORIZING THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF						
4	TRANSPORTATION TO PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN,						
5	CONSTRUCTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE BOYNTON						
6	BEACH BOULEVARD COMPLETE STREETS PROJECT BETWEEN						
7	NW 3 RD STREET AND FEDERAL HIGHWAY; AND PROVIDING AN						
8	EFFECTIVE DATE.						
9	WHEREAS, the Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP) was created by the "Moving						
10	Ahead for Progress in the 21 st Century Act" and continued in the "Fixing America's Surface						
11	Transportation" (FAST) Act of 2015 to improve state and local transportation facilities that						
12	provide access to and though federal lands for visitors and recreationists; and						
13	-						
14	WHEREAS, the Boynton Beach Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA), on						
15	behalf of the City, submitted a project application for a FLAP Grant that would help fund the						
16	Boynton Beach Boulevard Complete Streets project; and						
17							
18	WHEREAS, on April 24, 2019, this project was selected and fully funded (for						
19	\$631,530) for use towards Engineering design of the full project (see attachment 1 – Award						
20	Letter); and						
21							
22	WHEREAS, the project is currently included in the Florida Department of						
23	Transportation (FDOT) work program for design in Fiscal Year 2021 and construction in Fiscal						
24 25	Year 2023; and						
25 26	WHEREAS, FDOT will be responsible for the design, construction, and administration						
20 27	of the project.						
28	or the project.						
29	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF						
30	0 THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT:						
31	Section 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as						
32	being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption						
33	hereof.						
00							
34	Section 2. The City Commission authorizes FDOT to proceed with design and						
35	construction of the Boynton Beach Boulevard Complete Street Project.						
	construction of the Doynton Dealer and Complete Subort Project.						
36	Section 3. This Resolution will become effective immediately upon passage.						
37							

38	PASSED AND ADOP	FED this	day of	_, 2019.	
39					
40	С	CITY OF BOYN	TON BEACH, FLO	ORIDA	
41					
42				YES	NO
43					
44	Ν	layor – Steven I	B. Grant		
45					
46	V	vice Mayor – Ju	stin Katz		
47					
48	C	Commissioner –	Mack McCray		
49			~ · · · · · · ·		
50	C	Commissioner –	Christina L. Romelu	us	
51			— — —		
52	Ĺ	Commissioner –	Ty Penserga		
53					
54			VOTE		_
55	ATTEST:				
56					
57					
58	Quagnastar Nieves, Deputy Cit				
59 60	Queenester Nieves, Deputy Cit	y Clerk			
60 C1					
61 62					
62					
63 64	(Corporate Seal)				
04	(Corporate Seal)				